Features
■ 400MHz bandwidth (Av = +2)
■ 5mA supply current
■ 0.02%, 0.03° differential gain, phase
■ 2000V/µs slew rate
■ 9ns settling to 0.1%
■ 0.05dB gain flatness to 100MHz
■ -65/-78dBc HD2/HD3

LC/MC-level: spec is 100% tested at wafer probed at +25˚C.
B) J-level: spec is sample tested at +25˚C.
Ordering Information
Model Temperature Range Description
CLC446AJP -40˚C to +85˚C 8-pin PDIP
CLC446AJE -40˚C to +85˚C 8-pin SOIC
CLC446ALC -40˚C to +85˚C dice
CLC446A8B -55˚C to +125˚C 8-pin CerDIP, MIL-STD-883
CLC446AMC -55˚C to +125˚C dice, MIL-STD-883
Contact the factory for other packages and DESC SMD number.
Package Thermal Resistance
Package qJC qJA
Plastic (AJP) 90˚C/W 105˚C/W